of Flowserve as of and after the effective date of the merger may not
   be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the
   merger had been in effect during the periods presented or which may be
   attained in the future. Actual performances will differ and the
   differences may be material. The pro forma condensed combined financial
   statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
   consolidated financial statements and notes thereto for Durco and
   BW/IP.

   11

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   June 30, 1997
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
ASSETS   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------   ---------   -----------   --------

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $  23,407   $  14,791   $   $ 38,198
  Accounts receivable   121,052   106,380   227,432
  Inventories   101,115   94,611   195,726
  Prepaid expenses   12,413   16,391   28,804
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Total current assets   257,987   232,173   --   490,160

Property, plant and equipment, at cost   254,756   204,079   458,835
  Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   159,077   89,580   248,657
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------

   Net property, plant and equipment   95,679   114,499   --   210,178

Intangibles and other assets   73,972   75,215   149,187
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Total assets   $ 427,638   $ 421,887   $   --   $849,525
   =========   =========   ========   ========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $  32,196   $  40,507   $   $ 72,703
  Notes payable   6,787   --   6,787
  Income taxes   5,113   1,808   6,921
  Accrued liabilities   40,102   47,766   10,000(4)   97,868
  Long-term debt due within one year   5,253   8,759   14,012
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities   89,451   98,840   10,000   198,291

Long-term debt due after one year   58,062   93,334   151,396

Postretirement benefits and other deferred items   67,060   41,515   108,575

Shareholders' equity:
  Serial preferred stock
   no shares issued   --   --   --
  Common stock   30,712   245   20,899 (3)   51,856
  Capital in excess of par value   8,012   85,763   (20,899)(3)   72,876
  Retained earnings   209,425   118,895   (10,000)(4)   318,320

   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   248,149   204,903   (10,000)   443,052

Treasury stock   (26,051)   (613)   (26,664)
Foreign currency and other equity adjustments   (9,033)   (16,092)   (25,125)
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
  Total shareholders' equity   213,065   188,198   (10,000)   391,263
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 427,638   $ 421,887   $   --   $849,525
   =========   =========   ========   ========

   (See accompanying notes)

   12

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   December 31, 1996
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
ASSETS   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments   Combined
   ---------   ---------   -----------   --------
Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $  29,474   $   9,458   $   $  38,932
  Accounts receivable   112,710   110,564   223,274
  Inventories   101,070   81,353   182,423
  Prepaid expenses   9,164   15,241   24,405
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total current assets   252,418   216,616   --   469,034

Property, plant and equipment, at cost   257,680   197,369   455,049
  Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   157,768   85,542   243,310
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   Net property, plant and equipment   99,912   111,827   --   211,739

Intangibles and other assets   73,160   75,843   149,003
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
Total assets   $ 425,490   $ 404,286   $   --   $ 829,776
   =========   =========   ========   =========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $  31,256   $  36,755   $   $  68,011
  Notes payable   5,784   --   5,784
  Income taxes   3,298   1,663   4,961
  Accrued liabilities   50,535   43,160   10,000(4)   103,695
  Long-term debt due within one year   7,525   9,087   16,612
   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities   98,398   90,665   10,000   199,063

Long-term debt due after one year   63,239   80,723   143,962

Postretirement benefits and other deferred items   64,074   44,053   108,127

Shareholders' equity:
  Serial preferred stock
   no shares issued   --   --   --
  Common stock   30,710   245   20,899 (3)   51,854
  Capital in excess of par value   8,377   85,763   (20,899)(3)   73,241
  Retained earnings   189,390   109,173   (10,000)(4)   288,563
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   228,477   195,181   (10,000)   413,658
Treasury stock   (27,455)   (613)   (28,068)
Foreign currency and other equity adjustments   (1,243)   (5,723)   (6,966)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
  Total shareholders' equity   199,779   188,845   (10,000)   378,624
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 425,490   $ 404,286   $   --   $ 829,776
   =========   =========   =========   =========

   (See accompanying notes)

   13

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
   Quarter Ended June 30, 1997
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments (1), (2)   Combined
   --------   --------   --------------------   ---------

Net sales   $162,671   $137,986   $   $ 300,657

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   93,314   86,133   179,447
  Selling and administrative   37,021   35,380   1,458   73,859
  Research, engineering and development   4,095   --   2,468   6,563
  Interest   1,397   2,128   75   3,600
  Other, net   1,737   23   (4,001)   (2,241)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   137,564   123,664   --   261,228
Earnings before income taxes   25,107   14,322   --   39,429

Provision for income taxes   9,541   5,013   14,554
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Net earnings   15,566   9,309   --   24,875
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Earnings per share   $   0.65   $   0.38   $   --   $   0.61
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Average shares outstanding   23,785   24,275   40,700

   (See accompanying notes)

   14

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
   Quarter Ended June 30, 1996
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments (1), (2)   Combined
   -----   -----   --------------------   --------

Net sales   $151,071   $119,764   $   $ 270,835

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   88,463   72,929   161,392
  Selling and administrative   36,871   33,392   (199)   70,064
  Research, engineering and development   3,973   --   2,252   6,225
  Interest   1,469   1,724   149   3,342
  Other, net   1,343   248   (2,202)   (611)
  Restructuring   5,778   --   5,778
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
   137,897   108,293   --   246,190
Earnings before income taxes   13,174   11,471   --   24,645

Provision for income taxes   4,259   4,474   8,733
   --------   -------   --------   ---------
Net earnings   8,915   6,997   --   15,912
   =========
Earnings per share   $   0.36   $  0.29   $   --   $   0.38
   ========   =======   ========   =========
Average shares outstanding   24,824   24,275   41,739

   (See accompanying notes)

   15

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
   Six Months Ended June 30, 1997
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments (1), (2)   Combined
   --------   -------- -------------------   --------

Net sales   $310,468   $252,701   $   $  563,169

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   181,065   156,745   337,810
  Selling and administrative   72,649   68,865   284   141,798
  Research, engineering and development   8,476   --   4,337   12,813
  Interest   2,873   3,746   316   6,935
  Other, net   2,473   172   (4,937)   (2,292)
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
   267,536   229,528   --   497,064
Earnings before income taxes   42,932   23,173   --   66,105

Provision for income taxes   16,314   8,111   24,425
   --------   --------   --------   ---------
Net earnings   26,618   15,062   --   41,680
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Earnings per share   $   1.12   $   0.62   $   --   $   1.02
   ========   ========   ========   =========
Average shares outstanding   23,785   24,275   40,700

   (See accompanying notes)

   16

   FLOWSERVE CORPORATION
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
   Six Months Ended June 30, 1996
   (dollars in thousands except per share data)
   Pro Forma Pro Forma

   Durco   BW/IP   Adjustments (1), (2)   Combined
   --------   --------   --------------------   ---------

Net sales   $300,265   $241,702   $   $ 541,967

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   177,743   148,089   325,832
  Selling and administrative   73,331   68,232   (251)   141,312
  Research, engineering and development   8,242   --   4,313   12,555
  Interest   2,863   3,438   298   6,599
  Other, net   3,080   522   (4,360)   (758)
  Restructuring   5,778   --   5,778
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
   271,037   220,281   --   491,318
Earnings before income taxes   29,228   21,421   --   50,649

Provision for income taxes   10,199   8,354   18,553
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
Net earnings   19,029   13,067   --   32,096
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------
Earnings per share   $   0.77   $   0.54   $   --   $   0.77
   ========   ========   =========   =========
Average shares outstanding   24,824   24,275   41,739

   (See accompanying notes)

   17